40.0	FORM COVER SHEET D.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ITS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: U	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
TA NAO INC.	Name: Sungehu Corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes <u>X</u> No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Street Address: 6 Watson Street. City: Cambridge, MA 02139.	
Security Agreement Morger Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
Execution Date: July 29, 2004.		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of The application is: $\frac{1}{2\pi n}$.		
A. Fatent Application No.(s) B.	Patent No.(s) 6,621,765	
Additional numbers at: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David Toren Internal Address: SIDLEY AUSTIN BROWN & WOOD LLS Street Address: 787 Seventh Avenue City: NEW YORK State: N.Y. Xip: 10019	tached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved	
<u> </u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by	
deposit account) Do not use this space		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	•	
Alexander Zinchuk Perawila	and information is true and correct and any attached copy of August 10, 2004.	
Name of Person Signing Sig	nature Potal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
Do not detac	th this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:	
₽,O.	ar for Patents Box 1450 a, V.A. 22313	
	-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of	

NYLIB1/768939/72

NY1 5568505v4

700106506

PATENT REEL: 015056 FRAME: 0083

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

TA NAO INC.

Leimenstrasse 6 CH-4051 Basel Switzerland

are the owners in the United States of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States patent and the invention thereby described:

Patent No.	<u>Da</u>	ted	Title of Invention
6 621 765	Sel	5. 16, 2003	Clock of Watch with a device for displaying symbols
AND WHE	REAS	Sungchu Corpo 6 Watson Stree Cambridge, MA USA	t

are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the said patent and the invention thereof:

NOW THEREOFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by Sungchu Coporation and other good and valuable considerations, we the said TA NAO INC. have assigned, transferred and by these presents do transfer unto the said Sungchu Corporation and their successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent and the invention thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the aforesaid Assignment has been executed

on this 🐎 day of

2004

Harry Guhl

Chief Executive Officer

Witness:

Paul A. Zbinden Aumattstrasse 9 4153 Reinach Switzerland

20438/Ed/sr

PATENT RECORDED: 08/10/2004 REEL: 015056 FRAME: 0084